# OP \$40.00 86051703

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345240

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| First Financial Holdings, Inc. |          | 06/07/2014     | CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | South State Corporation     |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 520 Gervais Street          |  |
| City:           | Columbia                    |  |
| State/Country:  | SOUTH CAROLINA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 29201                       |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                              |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86051703 | FIRST SOUTHEAST 401K FIDUCIARIES, INC. |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8642711592

**Email:** docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCBT-57-TM        |  |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Neil M. Batavia   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Neil M. Batavia/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/19/2015        |  |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Amendment - First Financial Holdings Inc to South State Corporation#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment - First Financial Holdings Inc to South State Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900328398 REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0849

OPPOTED TO BE A THE BAD CONNECT COME AS TAKEN FROM AND COMERCON TO OPPOSED ON THE BY THE COME

SECONCIAIRY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

# STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

MAY 0 7 2014

columbia,

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

| Pursuant Sectior | n 33-10-106 d  | of the 1976 | South Carolina | Code of Laws,      | as amended, t    | the undersigned |
|------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|--------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| corporation adop | ts the followi | ng Articles | of Amendment   | to its Articles of | f Incorporation: | :               |

| rporation                          |   | February 22, 1985  |   |  |
|------------------------------------|---|--|---|--|
|                                    |   |  |   |  |
| ne and Address                     |   | V. Nicole Comer -  | -520 Gervais  | , 5t/elt   |
| poration: (Type or a               | he corporation ado<br>ttach the complete  | oted the following Amen<br>text of each Amendmen   | dment (s) of its  |  |
|                                    |   |  |   |  |
| "1. The na                         | me of the corporation   | on is South State Corpor   | ation."   |  |
| of issued shares pr                | ovided for in the An<br>e" or "NA").  | nendment shall be effect   |   | not  |
|                                    | Not app   | iicabie  |   |  |
| her "a" or "b", which              | ever is applicable.   |  |   |  |
| the date of adoption               | of the Amendment  | , the number of outstand   |   |  |
| Number of<br>Outstanding<br>Shares | Number of<br>Votes Entitled<br>to be Cast   | Number of Votes<br>Represented at<br>the meeting   | Shares  | uted*<br>gainst  |
|                                    | OLVED, that Article amended by del "1. The nai "1. The nai if not set forth in the of issued shares prinsert "not applicable ther "a" or "b", which mendment(s) adopte the date of adoption oup entitled to vote so Number of Outstanding | OLVED, that Article ONE of the Articles amended by deleting it in its entirety "1. The name of the corporation, if not set forth in the Amendment, in when of issued shares provided for in the Antinsert "not applicable" or "NA").  Not applicable or "applicable or "b", whichever is applicable. The date of adoption of the Amendment oup entitled to vote separately on the Articles amendment of the Amendment out outstanding of the Number of the Outstanding of the Entitled | OLVED, that Article ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of FFH amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the "1. The name of the corporation is South State Corpor, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclain of issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effect insert "not applicable" or "NA").  Not applicable  Ther "a" or "b", whichever is applicable.  The date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of outstandoup entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote Outstanding  Number of Number of Number of Votes Outstanding Votes Entitled Represented at | Not applicable  ther "a" or "b", whichever is applicable.  mendment(s) adopted by shareholder action. the date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each voup entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:  Number of Number of Number of Votes Number of Undisp Outstanding Votes Entitled Represented at Shares |

**140507-0245 FILED: 05/07/2014** SOUTH STATE CORPORATION

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond

South Carolina Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0850

|   | First Financial Holdings, Inc.  |
|---|---|
|   | Name of Corporation   |
| corporation can alternatively state the | f the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment statement that the number of cast for the amendment by pproval by that voting group. |
| shareholder approval pursuant to s      | sted by the incorporators or board of directors without<br>Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the<br>s, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.                           |
|   | ective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the<br>ry of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South<br>June 30, 2014  |
|   |   |
| DateMay 5, 2014                         | First Financial Holdings, Inc.  Name of Corporation  Signature  |
|   | Robert R. Hill, Jr., Chief Executive Officer Type or Print Name and Office  |

### **FILING INSTRUCTIONS**

- Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed...
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in
- Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tax Total

\$10,00 \$100.00 **\$110.00** 

Return to: Secretary of State 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 525

Columbia, SC 29201

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT doc

RECORDED: 06/19/2015

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2010

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0851**